In your fight for re- 
Meving the school situation please bear the 
Tenth Street school in mind. We ask for an 
addition to this school and have presented 

various plans to the board of education 
which would relieve the situation—none 
costing over fifteen thousand ($15,000) dol- 
lars. This would add. four rooms and an 

anditorium, which is sadly needed, as the 
monthly meetings of our association show. 

This school was built to accommodate 340 
children, and now has 567 pupils, with 28 
on the waiting list. 

In order to seat these children the coal